

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000



726

26/05/2022

युगल ब्रिज कंस्ट्रक्शन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड मरहौरा
शान, मरहौरा क्षेत्र (एन 117524)
उपाना: युगल किशोर सिंह

संतोष कुमार
मुद्रांक विभक्त: मरहौरा

Supplementary Agreement-(Part-2)

- Date of Work Commencement:-06-08-2021
- Date of Work Completion:- 05-05-2022

AGREEMENT NO.-76/MMGSY-Sc/SBD/2022-23.

This Suppl. agreement made the..... day.....2022
between the Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works
Division, Marhaura of the one part and

YUGALBRIJ CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED,
C/O-YUGAL KISHOR SINGH,
CHAINPUR CHARIHARA, MASHRAKH, SARAN
(BID ID: 424981), PAN No:-AAACY8638F

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Revised
Estimate "NIHORA SAHANI TO ELECTRIC POLE UNDER MMGSY(Sc.),
Length- 0.750 Km." (Tender ID-98673), Total Cost of Rs.-4,52,040=00
(Rs- Four Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Forty) and the Contractor
has accepted the revised Estimate by the Employer for the execution and
completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein (-)18.51%
Below of Rate. Agreement of all mentioned in revised estimate i.e all terms &
Conditions applicable as per original Agreement.

Executive Engineer

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

1. In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Supplementary Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract..
4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:

- i) Condition of Contract : General and Special
- ii) Contract Data;
- iii) Additional Condition;
- iv) Drawings;
- v) Bill of Quantities and
- vi) Any other document listed in the Contract Data as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

5. Date of Commencement :- 06-08-2021.....
6. Date of Completion :- 05-05-2022.....
7. Contract Rate :- Aggrement made of 18.51%..Below Of the Revised Estimated
8. P.S. + A.P.S.- Rs.-50,000=00

The common seal of _____

was hereunto affixed in the presence of :

Signed, Sealed and Delivered by the said _____

_____ in the presence of :
Binding Signature of Employer _____

Binding Signature of Contractor _____

Signature
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Division, Marhaua
27/11/22



कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मधौरा।

पत्रांक:- 1162

मधौरा/दिनांक:- 25.05.22



-:कार्यालय आदेश:-

इस कार्य प्रमंडलाधिन तरैया प्रखण्ड के MMGSY(SC) योजनान्तर्गत निहोरा सहनी से इलेक्ट्रीक पोल तक पथ निर्माण कार्य, जिसकी कुल लं:-0.750 कि०मी० है। ग्रामीणों के अनुरोध पर अद्योहस्ताक्षरी के स्थल निरीक्षण के दौरान 70 मी० स्वीकृत लम्बाई से अधिक लम्बाई में कार्य कराना आवश्यक मानते हुए अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र से रु० 5,55,700=00 राशि अधिक है, जो अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि से 8.12 प्रतिशत अधिक है। जो वृद्धित दर 10% के अंतर्गत है। अद्योहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा कार्यहित एवं जनहित में बढ़ोतरी दर राशि की स्वीकृति प्रदान की जाती है, जिसकी विवरणी निम्नवत् है:-

	As Per C/S	Diff Amt.	% Increase
1.	P/F Working BM & R/f Pillar-	902.00	9.34%
2.	Clearing and Grubbing-0.014 N0 @52970.33:-	742.00	9.34%
3.	Excavation Of R/Way Cutting @ 3.75 m3 Rs 130.83/m3	491.00	10.00%
4.	Const. of embn with excavated Soil- 2.25 m3 Rs96.75/m3	218.00	10.00%
6.	Const. of Subgrade and earthen shoulder 38.06 m3 Rs 183.34/m3	6978.00	4.82%
7.	Const of GSB Gr-I @ 9.45 m3 Rs- 3408.40/m3	32209.00	6.09%
8.	WBM Gr-3 @ 19.6887 m3 Rs-4586.32/m3	90298.00	9.24%
9.	Const. of Unrain-Forced- @ 42.00 m3 Rs-8156.90/m3	342590.00	9.24%
19.	Road Marking- 14.00 m3 Rs-859.51/m3 Rs-	12033.00	9.33%
		Rs- 486461=00	
		GST 12 % Rs-58375.00	
		Lab. Cess 1% Rs-4865.00	
		S.Fee Rs-5999.00	

कुल बढ़ोतरी दर राशि :- 5,55,700=00

(रु० पाँच लाख पचपन हजार सात सौ मात्र)


कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, मधौरा।


<u>Sl No</u>	<u>Item of work</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Div. Amt (Rs)</u>
<u>1</u>	PIF working on 2 Red Hillar - Km		12881.48	0.07	902.00
<u>2</u>	cleaning and crushing of R/Led	m ³	52970.33	0.014	742.00
<u>3</u>	Excavation of R/Way Cutting	m ³	130.83	3.75	491.00
<u>4</u>	Const of emb with excavated soil	m ³	96.75	2.25	218.00
<u>5</u>	Const of Subgrade beneath shoulder	m ³	183.34	38.06	6978.00
<u>6</u>	Const of G.R.I	m ³	3408.40	9.45	32209.00
<u>7</u>	Pl and Laying WBM	m ³	4586.32	19.6887	90298.00
<u>8</u>	Const of unrein force m/c cement concrete m30 in Pan	m ³	8156.90	42.00	342590.00
<u>9</u>	Road marking	m ²	859.51	14.00	12033.00

GST 12%	Total R ₁	486461.00
Less 1%	R ₂	58375.00
S. Fee	B	4865.00
	R ₃	5999.00
	Total R ₂	555700.00

Approval of Divisional Officer R₂ 555700.00 (Rupees Five Lacs Only)
 Rs. thousand Seven hundred only

Executive Engineer
 Rural Works Department
 Works Division, Madurai
 20/04/22